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Accrington bus station stand 8 1843 1943 2043 2143
Rising Bridge Northfield Road 1852 1952 2052 2152
Haslingden Health Centre 1858 1958 2058 2158
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 1900 2000 2100 2200
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1910 2010 2110 2210
Ramsbottom Market Place 1917 2017 2117 2217
Prestwich Longfield Centre 1935 2035 2135 2235
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 1943 2043 2143 2243
Manchester Chorlton St 1958 2058 2158 2258

8 9

£38

£120
unlimited travel on Red Express plus other 
Transdev buses in Lancashire & Yorkshire, too.

buy online or on the app

      weekly

28 days

travel most days?
get a weekly or 
monthly ticket

Accrington  |  Haslingden  |  Ramsbottom  | Prestwich  |  Manchester

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

X41

Friday 
nights
only

Accrington bus station stand 8 0538 0618 0643 0713 0753 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1418 1453 1553 1648 1743
Rising Bridge Northfield Road 0547 0627 0653 0723 0804 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1428 1503 1604 1659 1753
Haslingden Health Centre 0554 0634 0700 0730 0814 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1435 1510 1612 1707 1801
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0556 0637 0703 0733 0817 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1438 1513 1615 1710 1804
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0606 0647 0715 0745 0829 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1449 1525 1626 1721 1815
Ramsbottom Market Place 0613 0654 0723 0753 0837 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1456 1533 1634 1729 1822
Prestwich Longfield Centre 0633 x x 0819 0857 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1515 1552 1655 1750 1842
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0643 x x 0837 0914 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1525 1603 1706 1801 1851
Manchester Chorlton St 0700 0740 0810 0859 0934 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1543 1623 1726 1821 1908

         subscribe & save pay monthly | £120 

these buses run faster into Manchester 
dropping off at 
Rochdale Road Victoria Avenue  (0715 & 0744), and 
Shudehill (0732 & 0801)



10 11

Accrington bus station stand 8 0815 15 1715
Rising Bridge Northfield Road 0824 24 1724
Haslingden Health Centre 0831 31 1731
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0834 34 1734
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0844 44 1744
Ramsbottom Market Place 0851 51 1751
Prestwich Longfield Centre 0910 10 1810
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0920 20 1820
Manchester Chorlton St 0938 28 1838

SATURDAYS

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

X41

£10  ADULT

£19  GROUP

includes other Transdev  
buses in Lancashire  
& Yorkshire, too.

ask for a DayTripper ticket
buy on bus or on the app       up to 5 people 

travelling together

unlimited travel
day tickets

Accrington  |  Haslingden  |  Ramsbottom  | Prestwich  |  Manchester

then 
hourly 

at

until

Accrington bus station stand 8 0638 0738 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1743 1843 1943 2043 2143
Rising Bridge Northfield Road 0648 0748 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1752 1852 1952 2052 2152
Haslingden Health Centre 0655 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1758 1858 1958 2058 2158
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0658 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0709 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210
Ramsbottom Market Place 0716 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217
Prestwich Longfield Centre 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0743 0843 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1843 1943 2043 2143 2243
Manchester Chorlton St 0758 0858 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258

DAY TRIPPER

DAY TRIPPER
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Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 2005 2105 2205 2305
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 2019 2119 2219 2319
Prestwich Premier Inn 2030 2130 2226 2326
Ramsbottom Market Place 2047 2147 2243 2343
Edenfield Rostron Arms 2052 2152 2248 2348
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 2100 2200 2256 2356
Haslingden Health Centre 2103 2203 2259 2359
Baxenden Station 2108 2208 2304 0004
Accrington bus station 2116 2216 2312 0012

Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 0710 0810 0840 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1555 1635 1715 1755 1835 1915
Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0725 0825 0855 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1528 1613 x x 1818 1852 1929
Prestwich Premier Inn 0736 0836 0906 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1544 1631 x x 1838 1903 1940
Ramsbottom Market Place 0706 0756 0855 0925 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1606 1654 1725 1805 1858 1921 1957
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0713 0803 0902 0932 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1613 1702 1733 1812 1905 1928 2002
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0721 0812 0910 0940 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1621 1711 1742 1820 1913 1936 2010
Haslingden Health Centre 0724 0816 0913 0943 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1624 1715 1746 1823 1916 1939 2013
Baxenden Station 0730 0823 0920 0950 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1631 1722 1753 1828 1921 1944 2018
Accrington bus station 0739 0833 0929 0959 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1640 1731 1802 1838 1930 1952 2026

X41Manchester  |  Prestwich  |  Ramsbottom  |  Haslingden  |  Accrington

late buses
from Manchester
head out in to Manchester on a Friday and 
Saturday night without worrying about getting 
home. Last bus leaves Manchester 11.05pm

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

Friday 
nights
only

This bus starts from Ramsbottom 
Hearth of the Ram at 0704 

these buses run faster from Manchester 
picking up at 
Shudehill (1645 & 1725), and
Rochdale Road Victoria Avenue  (1705 & 1745)
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Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510

Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1528
Prestwich Premier Inn 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1541

Ramsbottom Market Place 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600
Edenfield Rostron Arms 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1607
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1615
Haslingden Health Centre 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1618
Baxenden Station 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1625
Accrington bus station 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1634

X41

SATURDAYS

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 0945 45 1845

Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 1000 00 1900
Prestwich Premier Inn 1011 11 1911

Ramsbottom Market Place 1030 28 1928
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1037 33 1933
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 1045 41 1941
Haslingden Health Centre 1048 44 1944
Baxenden Station 1055 49 1949
Accrington bus station 1104 57 1957

then 
hourly 

at

until

Manchester Chorlton St stand EZ 1610 1710 1810 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305

Higher Broughton Gt Cheetham St 1628 1728 1828 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Prestwich Premier Inn 1641 1741 1839 1930 2030 2130 2227 2327

Ramsbottom Market Place 1700 1800 1858 1947 2047 2147 2244 2344
Edenfield Rostron Arms 1707 1807 1905 1952 2052 2152 2249 2349
Helmshore Mayfield Ave 1715 1815 1913 2000 2100 2200 2257 2357
Haslingden Health Centre 1718 1818 1916 2003 2103 2203 2300 0000
Baxenden Station 1725 1825 1921 2008 2108 2208 2305 0005
Accrington bus station 1734 1834 1930 2016 2116 2216 2313 0013

connections to & from Blackburn

to travel time

Accrington 28 mins
to travel time

Blackburn 28 mins

from

Blackburn
bus station stand 13

from

Accrington
bus station stand 1
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0845
0915
0945
1015
1045
1115
1140
1200
1220
1240
1300
1320
1340
1400
1420
1440
1500
1520
1545
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1645
1715
1745
1815
1910
2010
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0810
0840
0910
0940
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1110
1140
1210
1230
1250
1310
1330
1350
1410
1430
1450
1510
1530
1550
1610
1640
1710
1740
1810
1840
1940
2040
2140

0615
0645
0715
0735
0745
0755
0805
0815
0825
0835
0843

then
up to 
every 

7
mins
until

1605
1615
1625
1635
1645
1655
1705
1715
1725
1735
1745
1755
1810
1840
1910
1940
2010
2040
2110
2140
2210
2310

0635
0705
0730
0745
0800
0815
0830
0845
0855
0902

then
up to 
every 

7
mins
until

1640
1650
1700
1710
1720
1740
1800
1820
1840
1900
1920
1940
2010
2040
2110
2140
2210
2240

0605
0625
0641
0656
0711
0715
0731
0740
0744
0757
0802
0813
0820

then
up to 
every 

7
mins
until

1705
1715
1725
1735
1745
1755
1810
1840
1910
1940
2010
2040
2110
2140
2210
2310

0530
0550
0615
0639
0659
0709
0719

then
up to 
every 

7
mins
until

1605
1615
1621
1628
1635
1643
1650
1658
1705
1713
1720
1726
1733
1740
1755
1810
1825
1840
1900
1920
1940
2010
2040
2110
2140
2210
2240

6&7

times in red depart from 
Accrington bus station 
Stand 3


